

AvalonBay Communities, Inc. Announces Participation in Bank of America's Global Real Estate Conference

ARLINGTON, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- **AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES, INC. (NYSE: AVB)** (the "Company") announced today that Benjamin W. Schall, the Company's CEO and President, and select members of the Company's management team will be participating in a roundtable discussion at Bank of America's Global Real Estate Conference on Tuesday, September 10, 2024, at 10:20 A.M. Eastern Time. During this event, management may discuss the Company's current operating environment and trends; development, redevelopment, disposition and acquisition activity; portfolio strategy and other business and financial matters affecting the Company.

The roundtable discussion will be webcast live and can be accessed at investors.avalonbay.com. Following the live event, a replay of the webcast will be available on the Investor Relations section of the Company's website.

About AvalonBay Communities, Inc.

AvalonBay Communities, Inc., a member of the S&P 500, is an equity REIT in the business of developing, redeveloping, acquiring and managing apartment communities in leading metropolitan areas in New England, the New York/New Jersey Metro area, the Mid-Atlantic, the Pacific Northwest, and Northern and Southern California, as well as in the Company's expansion regions of Raleigh-Durham and Charlotte, North Carolina, Southeast Florida, Dallas and Austin, Texas, and Denver, Colorado. As of June 30, 2024, the Company owned or held a direct or indirect ownership interest in 300 apartment communities containing 91,399 apartment homes in 12 states and the District of Columbia, of which 17 communities were under development. More information may be found at https://investors.avalonbay.com.

Copyright © 2024 AvalonBay Communities, Inc. All Rights Reserved

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240906698662/en/

Vice President Investor Relations AvalonBay Communities, Inc. 703-317-4681

Source: AvalonBay Communities, Inc.